

County of Santa Cruz²³

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

701 OCEAN STREET, ROOM 410, SANTA CRUZ, CA 950604070 (831) 454-2160 FAX (831) 454-2385 TDD (831) 454-2123

THOMAS L. BOLICH D RECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

> APPROVED AND FILED BOARD OF SUPERVISORS DATE: 000 COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ SUBANA. MAURIELLO BLAFFICIO CLERK OF THE BOARD BY DEPUTY

AGENDA: AUGUST 28,2001

August 16,2001

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 701 Ocean Street Santa Cruz, California 95060

SUBJECT: 2001/2002 PAVEMENT MANAGEMENT DIGOUT PROJECT

Members of the Board:

The specifications and engineer's estimate for the subject project are complete and presented here for your consideration and approval. The project proposes to prepare damaged areas of County roads for seal coating through digouts.

The engineer's estimate for this project is \$675,000, not including contingencies and administration. Sufficient funds are available in the 2001/2002 Road Budget to cover this expenditure.

It is therefore recommended that the Board of Supervisors take the following action:

- 1. Approve the specifications and engineer's estimate and authorize calling for bids.
- 2. Set the bid opening for 10:45 a.m. on September 25, 2001.

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page -2-

3. Direct the Clerk of the Board to advertise the attached Notice to Contractors for a ten-day period beginning September 2,2001, in accordance with the provisions of Public Contract Code Section **20392**.

Yours truly,

N.7

For THOMAS L. BOLICH Director of Public Works

JES:mg

Attachments

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:

٠..

County Administrative Officer

Copy to: Public Works

0240

0284

PLN.DOC/pvm.wpd